
"" ;_

& ^ 030 f3

L VOID SHEET
i

TO: License fee Management Branch p

[s\'f qgFROM: Rr
/

'

SUBJECT: VOIDED APPLICATION

Control Number: ||9$77
Applicant: bo6TT No% 21 n Mt" i

Date Voided: } |- 19 - 93
lmen n A-- neoM4SorV bern1LAe.Reason for Void: __ bmene

Vrohn % u are % wd Aled'Bw
IMM NLLY hY6 (ba (Oe A&Mo-U- nee

'
M|w dkbab bas been orbGecced- w///
/ Lit e e_nnEA8, bdA k Jrs ' hoA( i n. buMd*
A' V ek reNieu). A'l- n tim 1 ~ bl

9405260046 931129- M- 4 f/ M // f3
/{DR

ADOCK 0300 3 Signature (/ Dater

Attachment:
Official Record Copy of

Voided Action

FOR LFMB USE ONLY

Final Review of VOID Completed:

Refund Authorized and processed

' I Refund Due

Fee Exempt or Fee Not Required

Coments: [ / e... /[o r w Log completed

Processed by: , n ja, / ,U bel /,. i

''{/fo])y ]

110059 ,

|on%m alsGUIw COPY ML10 |

J



,
-

.

. .

.

TELEPIIONE CONVERSATON RECORD Date: 11/23/93 Time: 11:20

Mail Control No.: License No.: Docket No.:
D37-04871-01 030-03043

Person Calling: Arthur Leibersohn, Organization: Telephone
Trustee for Cooper Hospital / Center City Franklin Square Number:
duing business as r;ranklin Square Hospital Hospital 215-922-7990

Person Called: David G. Mann

Subject: License tennination

Summary:

Mr. Leibersohn called at my request via the Cooper IIospital/ University Medical Center.
I asked if he would be submitting a NRC license tennination request. He questioned the
benefit of requesting tennination instead of transferring the license to a new owner should
he sell the institution soon. I explained that either is possible; however, the new
management would be held to the committments made by the old owner. I explained that
the new owner could easily apply for a NRC license and make committments for
themselves. In addition, no fees would be assessed for the interim time period.

Mr. Liebersohn wants to discuss these options with legal counsel. He agreed to call me
with a verbal indication of their decision.

Action Required /Taken: None- p nu, wat F4 m -v/ t< / n wcw

Signature: Date: I't /*@

h.4M55Y //b?/4T/&A41
w , -
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TELEPHONE CONVERSATON RECORD Date: 03 Aug 93 Time: 0 for
Mail Control No.: 117879 License No.: Docket No.:

37-04871-01 030-03043

Person Called: Dr. Polutan Organization: Telephone
Cooper /CC. Number:

215-238-2000

Person Calling: David G. Mann

Subject: Response letter dated 21 July 1993

Summary:

Please provide your procedure for the bioassay of personnel who prepam and administer
30 mci or greater of "'I for therapy.

Action Required /Taken: Response letter within 30 days.

Signature: Date:
,j g
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Coopcr Hospital /Contar City nnt
.

;;},, 201 North Eighth Street * Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

*F""liis. (215) 238 2000g

1 Tef:::
!!4ni!!! " 1

July 21, 1993' " '

U.S.; Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I. ,

'

475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia,. PA 19408

t

ATTN: David Mann
Nuclear Materials Safety Branch

:

" Re: License No. 37-04871-01
Mail Control No.-117879 ,

4

Dear Mr. Mann: ,

This correspondence is in response to your letter dated 6/21/93
wherein you requested additional information concerning our'I-131
therapy program. The following information is' supplied for your
review and approval. The information is based on a-conversation
you had with our consultant physicist, Diana Stockdale on July i

12, 1993.

1. Attached is a bioassay worksheet which indicates the .

methodology we will use for performing bioassays of personnel-
who prepare and/or administer greater than 30 mci of I-131.
Bioassay measurements will be performed on a Picker uptake
probe and Elscint scaler. ' Action levels are indicated on the
worksheet.

2. We will designate a patient room for each I-131 therapy
procedure based on room availability at the. time of the
procedure. We will ensure that the room-utilized complies
with all regulations contained in 10 CFR Parts 20 and 35. ,

All patients.will be assigned.a private room with private
. toilet-facilities. Surveys will be conducted of alli

contiguous areas to ensure compliance with regulatory.
. exposure limits. ;

Please feel f ree to contact me if you have ;any additional
questions.

' Sincerely,
Q

t f

#o' .osen' erg.

Exe jt've Vi _ resident and
Chiett xe - iv Officer

|| 7b?
OFFIOlALi?ECORD COPY Mb19 rd 2 6199r
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COOPER HOSPITAL / CENTER CITY* -

,

.

'

NUCLEAR MEDICINE DEPARTMENT' e

BIOASSAY WORKSHEET

Date of Bioassay: 1

DateofI-131 Administration:
Patient Name:

#

Administered Dose:

I Name of Person Performing Bioassay:
. .-

I. SENSITIVITY CALCULATIONS (S):

1. A = l-131 STANDARD CAPSULE ACTIVITY = uCi

2. B = luckground = cis/5 mins epm

3. C = l 131 CAPSULE = cts /5 mins epm

4. S = A / (C - B) uCi/ cpm = .E uCi/ cpm

II. SIINIMUM DETECTAllLE ACTIVITY (MDA):

1. MDA = (S)(4.66)(Bl/2 / 5) = cpm

2. Action Level = (0.04 uCi) / S - cpm j

q

l

Ill. IIIOASSAY MEASUREMENTS:

Individuals v, ho helped administer and/or prepare I-131 dosages:

'l
1. epm x S = uCi j
2. cpm x S = _ uCi j
3. epm x S = uCi ..{4. epm x S = uCi ' I

I

Results: Are All Measurements Less than 0.04 uCi? Yes No

if No, explain: |

|

|
4

,

. . . . . . .
- -



.. .-- . - .

:.

.4.

JUN 211993
~

License No. 37-04871-01
Docket No. 030-03043
Control No. I17879

L Cooper Hospital / Center City
ATTN: Leroy J. Rosenberg, FACHE

Chief Executive Officer
201 Nonh Eighth Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

. Dear Mr. Rosenberg:

This is in reference to your request in a letter dated June 9,1993, to amend License
No. 37-04871-01. In order to continue our review, we need the following additional
information:

,

l. Item 5 of your letter dated June 9,1993 did not provide; your procedure for the
bioassay of personnel who prepare and administer 30 millicuries or greater of "'I for
therapy or the instmmentation that will used, as requested. Please provide your
procedure and identify the instrumentation in your response to this letter. In addition,
please provide your action levels for investigation of positive personnel uptakes.

2. Item 7 of your letter dated June 9,1993 did not provide; a facility diagram depicting
the room (s) to be used for radiophannaceutical therapy and all adjacent areas, as |

requested. Please provide a specific facility diagram depicting the room (s) to be used. ;

n for radiophannaceutical therapy and all adjacent areas.

We will continue our review upon receipt of this infonnation. Please reply in fluplicate to
my attention at the Region I office and refer to Mail Control No. I17879. If you have any |
technical questions regarding this deficiency letter please call me at (215) 337-5237.

If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we
shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application.

Sincerely, ;

Original signed Byt
David G. Mann

David G. Mann
Nuclear Materials Safety Branch
Division of Radiation Safety

and Safeguards ,

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY - G:\WPS\DLTR\D93-222 - 06/21/93
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Cooper Hospital / Center City -2-
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DRSS:RI
Mann/ David;smh

6/ 11/93

)
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. 5"Cooper Hospital /Ccntcr City
I~ ?

C 201 North Eighth Street * Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106
.

. 5 |I .|I:. (215) 238-2000'

>iI!O.::::
' Ij'ist:i|I*'

sta: .

June 9, 1993

David G. Mann
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Region I
475 Allendale Road'

King of Prussia, PA 19406

Re: License 11mber: 37-04871-01
Mail Control Number: 117879

Dear Mr. Vann:

This letter is in response to your correspondence dated thy .11,1993 -
wherein you request additional information concerning our anendment
request. The follcwing infonnation is provided for your review and
approval:

1.
a. The ccmpany was recrganized.

b. The only changes are related to Administrative ihnagment. All
facilities, equiptent and technical remannel have renained the
sane.

c. The ccmpany was not sold. Franklin Square Hospital was
dissolved.

d. N/A

e. The managetrent of Cooper Hospital / Center City agrees. to abide by
6 all comiitnents and Tepresentations previously made to the IRC by

Franklin Square Hospital..

f. . N/A

L2.- All wipes are counted on a Picker hiell. The instrunent is
capable of detecting down t'o less than'200 apn. Our trigger

^

levels for I-131 will be.200 dpn.

3. Wa confirm that we will not release patient until either .the
exposure rate is less than 5 mR/hr at I neter or the retained
radioactivity is less than 30 mC1.

' ' r. ..

4. We cordinn that we will camply with safety precautions described _ g 77-
in 10 CFR Part 35.315.

E 10 -393 j ; 3993OFFICW, ELECORD COPY
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5. We are in the process of setting up a thyroid probe uptake
system. We will ensure that testing is perfarned to ensure that
the device is capable of detecting down to 20 nCi of I-131-in the
thyroid. Base on the sensitivity of the unit a procedure for the
counting tine ard other parameters will be developed at that
time. No I-131 therapy procedures will be performed until the
thyroid probe system is available and bioassay procedures in
place.

6. We confirm that we will comply with 10 CFR Parts 35.75 and
35.210.

7. Facility diagrams are attached for the Hot Lab Area where the I-
131 will be received and stored. Individual patient roans will
be selected based on availability and suitability at the tine of
the procedure.

Please feel free to contact ts if you have any additional questions.

Sincerely

I ;In .e'nberg.

uti Vlue Presi' ' and CEO

cc: R. Polutan, RSO
T. Mazzone, Adnunistrator
D. Watson, Mana @r
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MAY 111993

License No. 37-04871-01
Docket No. 030-03043
Control No. I17879

Cooper Hospital \ Center City
A'1TN: Leroy J. Rosenberg, FACHE

Chief Executive Officer
201 North Eighth Stre. t
Phlade'phia, Pennsylvania 19106

Dear Dr. Rosenberg:

This is in reference to your request in a letter dated April 8,1993, to amend License
No. 37-04871-01. In order to continue our review, we need the following additional
infonnation:

1. In your letter, you request an amendment to change your name from Franklin Square
Hospital to Cooper Hospital / Center City. Since a change of name can be occasioned
by a variety of changes in a licensed entity, each of which may have a different effect i

on the conduct of the licensed program, the NRC needs to understand exactly what ,

kind of change is contemplated before your request can be processed. For example,
the NRC is particularly sensitive to reorganizations that place a licensee's assets in
one entity, and its liabilities, such as a contaminated facility with large clean-up costs,
in another entity. Please answer the following questions with this in mind:

a. Describe the process by which the name change occurred. For example, was
the company sold, reorganized, just changed its name, or some other process?

b. List all changes in organization, facilities, equipment or personnel.

If the company was sold, will Franklin' Square Hospital remain in business?c.

d. Is the tmnsfer accomplished by purchase of assets or by purchase of stock?

e. Affinn that Cooper Hospital / Center City agrees to abide by all commitments
and representations previously made to the NRC by Franklin Square Hospital.

- f. Affinn that buyer and seller agree to the transfer.

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY - G:\WPS\DLTR\Dl?8 - 05/11/93
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Cooper Hospital / Center City -2-
,

As a general rule, if a licensed company is purchased and the seller will not continue,

in business as a separate entity, the present license can be amended to simply change
the name. However, if a licensed operation is purchased from a seller who continues >

in business as a separate entity with or without using licensed material, the' buyer must
,

submit a complete new license application and obtain a new license, even if the
licensed facilities and personnel do not change. If the name of the organization is
simply changed, then the present license will be amended to reflect the new name.

.

, 2. 10 CFR 35.70 requires that a licensee be able to detect contamination, on each wipe '

sample, of 2000 dpm for ""Tc and 35.315(a)(7) requires a contamination trigger level
of 200 dpm for "'I. Please submit revised procedures to change your removable
contamination trigger levels to the regulatory requirements and also describe the

,

instrument you will use for these detern,inations.

,

3. 10 CFR 35.75 requires that licensees not release any patient until either the exposure
mte from the patient is less than 5 mR/hr at I meter of the mtained radioactivity is
less than 30 mci. Please confimi.

4. With regard to your procedures and precautions for radiopharmaceutical therapy,10
CFR 35.315 requires that for each patient mceiving radiopharmaceutical thempy and
hospitalized for compliance with 35.75 that:

a measurement of the thyroid burden of each individual who helped prepare ora.

administer a dosage of "'I be perfonned within three (3) days after *

administering the dosage and that a record by maintained;

b. the patient room not be reassigned until removable contamination is determined
to be less than 200 dpm/100 cm ;2

c. before release, the patient be provided with radiation safety guidance that will i

help to keep radiation dose to household members and the public as low as ';
reasonably achievable;

.

d. promptly after administration of the dosage, a measurement of the dose mtes j
be made in contiguous restricted and unrestricted areas; !

i;

Please confinn that the use of rad _iopharmaceuticals for therapy will be in accordance- q
with the safety precautions described in 10 CFR 35.315.

5. Please provide your procedure for the bicassay of personnel who prepare and
administer 30 millicuries or greater of "'I for thempy, the instrument you will use,

OFFICIAL IECORD COPY - G:\WPS\DLTR\D178 - 05/10/93
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Cooper Hospital! Center City -3-

and the instnunent's sensitivity. Please provide your action levels for investigation of
positive personnel uptakes.

6. Please confinn that all personnel caring for patients receiving radiophannaceutical
therapy and hospitalized for compliance with 10 CFR 35.75 will be instructed in
accordance with 35.310.

7. Please provide facility diagrams depicting the rooms to be used for
radiophannaceutical therapy and all adjacent' areas.

We will continue our review upon receipt of this infonnation. Please reply in duplicate to
.

2my attention at the Region I office and refer to Mail Control No. I17879. If you have any
technical questions regarding this deficiency letter please call me at (215) 337-5237.

If we do not receive a reply from you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we
shall assume that you do not wish to pursue your application.

Sincemly,

Original Signed By:
David G. Mann

David G. Mann
Nuclear Materials Safety Branch

"

Division of Radiation Safety
and Safeguards

Enclosures:
1. 10 CFR Parts 19,20, and 35
2. Reguiatory Guide 10.8

DRSS:RI
Mann\ David;amw

5/0/93
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** Coopcr Hospital /Ccnter City-

.
..

;;|,, 201 North Eighth Street * Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106
,

**||,tg gy_ggg(215) 238-2000.g .

'

ILI
'Il|jjjj.!!!!i:'

April 8,1993

Mr. Keith Brown
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comnission
Region I
475 Allendale Pad
King of Prussia, PA 19406

Re: License Number 37-04871-01

Dear Mr. Browm
e

Please anerd our byproduct mterial license (37-04871-01) as follows:

1. Change the nane of our facility fran Franklin Square Hospital to
Cooper Hospital / Center City. A Io..ter of Agrecient fran the new
nanagenent of our facility is attached for your review.

2. Please add Dr. hiando Tiu, M.D. as an authorized user. Dr. Tiu
was previously an authorized user at Saratc91 Hospital in
Saratoga Springs, N.Y. (A copy of the license is enclosed for
your review). It is requested that Dr. Tiu be listed as an
authorized user for all ures.

3. Please add authorization for radioactive naterials specified in.
35.300. We will establish and inplenent the nodel proccdure
for radiation safety during radiopharnaceutical therapy that was
published in Aprendix P to Regulatory Guide 10.8, Revision 2.
Dr. Tiu will be the authorized user for radiopharnaceutical
therapy.

We' have enclosed our Quality Manage ent Program for your re/iew and
b approval.

The required anenlaent fee of .$540.00 is enclosed. 'If you have any
questions concerning this anendaent request, please contact th. Trudy
Mazzone at 215-238-2067

. Sincerc .,ja

.
'

,
s

|

r, . Se .g
GD

i

ticonse Foe intcrmationEnclosures
- on Ab d ha 3/n/?3

//f/ff;

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY ML 10. APR 0 9191B

_ _ _ _ _ _ _



, .

. .
.

Cooper Hospftal/ Center City.- :
'' g

|.
201 NaNh Eighth Street * Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

=t (215) 238 2000:

g |[ . -
'*
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|
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March 30,1993
i

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Camission
Region I-
475 Allerdale Road i
. King of Prussia, PA '

Gentlemen:.

Cooper Hospital / Center City is ccumitted to radiation protection arel
enforcing the rules ard regulations of the hbclear Regulatory--

Ccnmission.

The Hospital was fornerly Franklin Square Hospital. On or about.
thrch 5,1993 it becane Coop 3r Hospital / Center City and the tenns of

. the NRC license were asstned.

Please contact Tnidy thzzone at 215-238-2067, if you hcwe any
additional questions.,

,

)

Sincerely . .
,

/|''

.

- ;-),, s .

L G :

cc: T. Mazzone- i

C

f

:

5.-

Uconce Foo Infomatbn

on /jr gy 3f,t/93 ,

.

.. , , . _ . , _ . . ., , . 7 - , 6
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Cooper Hospitcl/Ccntar City
' '

-

.

201 North Eighth Street * Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106; ,

g|'
e ||i'

gtj_ gt|8![f- g|g, . I21Si 238 2000

|!
I;;;;|li oso- osot/3

*
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!-

March 12,1993
f

Keith Brown, Ph.D.
Health Physicist
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission . .

Region 1 -gMC 6
475 Allendale Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406 >

J!

..

fDear Dr. Brown: . . .
~ ~ ~, _,,J

As.you may know, Cooper llealthCare of Pennsylvania has assumed
responsibility for the operation of Franklin Square Hospital. Accordingly, this
letter is to inform you that as of Friday, March 5,1993, Franklin Square Hospital
has changed its name to Cooper Hospital / Center City.

All operations will continue as they currently exist; however, please direct -
all correspondence, invoices, checks, etc. to Cooper Hospital / Center City and also
please change your records where appropriate to indicate our new name. Thank
you for your cooperation.

Very truly yours,

[
. apA-

Leroy J. Rosenberg, FACHE
Executive Vice President /
Chief Executive Officer

LJR:rst

f f '~ '~ ~ t - - - - ~ . _ _

'~~-'UT,~'~~'"~~~~-Check No /to

Am=GIEME5ED5NGs t
Fe* Category 2c ------------

ryy, , g,, j~ I7 ~jp'~ ~ ~ ~/ Data Check Rec'd

DY." compiaiad 3R;_p__T_~_~_~_-Sc 1 Da
.

A c=2._=__.___
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS LICENSE

.

Pursuant to the Public Health Law and Part 16 of the New York State Sanitary
ode, and in reliance on statements and representations heretof ore made by the

.

icensee designated below, a license is hereby issued authorizing radioactive
aterial(s) for the purpose (s), and at the place (s) designated below. The license is
ubject to all applicable rules, regulations, and orders now or hereafter in effect

- f all appropriate regulatory agencies and t,o any conditions specified below.

Name 3. License Number.

Saratoga Hospital 1893 Amendment No. 6 which
supersedes the original license and
amendments 1 through 5 in entirety

Address 4. a. Effective Date.

211 Church Street January 13, 1988
Saratoga Springs, New York 12866

b. Expiration Date
Attention: Villiam Newey, M.D.

Radiation Safety Officer March 31, 1993

5. Reference Number

DH No. 87-227

Radio.etive IMterials 7. Chemical and/or 8. Maximum quantity licensee.

(element & mass no.) Physical Form may possess at one time

A. Any radioactive A. Any radiopharma- A. As necessary for uses in
material approved ceutical approved in subitem 9A
for Groups I and II, for Groups I and II,
as found in Appendix as found in Appendix
16-A, Table 8, New 16-A, Table 8, New
York State Sanitary York State Sanitary

Code (10 NYCRR 16) Code (10 NYCRR 16)

B. Any radioactive B. Any radiopharma- B. 2 curies of each
material approved ceutical approved radionuclide authorized
for Group III, as for Group III, as in subitem 6B
found in Appendix found in Appendix
16-A, Table 8, New 16-A, Table 8, New i

York State Sanitary York State Sanitary |

Code (10 NYCRR 16) Code (10 NYCRR 16)

:
I

1

I i

L
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NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
RADI0 ACTIVE MATERIALS LICENSE

CONDITIONS

0. A. Radioactive material listed in Item 6 shall be used by, or under the
tutelage of the following individuals, with the specified limitations:

Villiam Newey, M.D. All items

Jack Paston, M.D. In vitro procedures as described in
Section 16.123 (c), New York State
Sanitary Code (10 NYCRR 16)

Amando Tiu, M.D. All items
o

B. Radioactive material listed in Item 6 shall be used by William Newey, M.D.,'

as appropriate to fulfill the responsibilities of the Radiation Safety
Officer.

1. Fxcept as specifically provided otherwise by this license, the licensee shall
t possess and use licensed material described in Items 6, 7, and 8 of this ,

license, in accordance with statements, representations, and procedures
contained in:

A. Amended Application for New York State Radioactive Materials License dated
September 28, 1987, received November 30, 1987, and signed by Wilfred J.
Addison, Chief Executive Officer.

B. Letter dated January 4, 1988, signed by Thomas Baulsir, R.T.

The New York State Health Department regulations shall govern the licensee's
statements in applications or letters unless the statements are more restrictive
than the regulations.

2. The use of radioactive materials in or on human beings shall be by a physician.

l. Radioactive material shall only be transferred in an unopened, labeled ship;ing
container as received from the supplier to a person authorized to possess the
material in accordance with the provisions of Part 16, New York State Sanitary
Code (10 NYCRR 16).

l. Radioactive material shall be stored in a locked facility in the original
I shipping container, or a container providing equivalent radiation protection.

Such a facility may be a cabinet, a safe, or a room, providing the f acility is ,/
.

locked at all times when no activities are in progress relating to the use of.

the radioactive material. This includes periodt of brief absence of personnel
I from a nuclear medicine department, laboratory, etc., where radioactive

mater!.als are used or stored.
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DIVISION OF ACCOUNTING AND FINANCE
REQUEST FOR REFUND TO EMPLOYEE / VENDOR [

E

i

V

THE EMPLOYEE / VENDOR IDENTIFIED BELOW HAS OVERPAID THE NUCLEAR |

REGULATORY COMMISSION FOR GOCTS OR SERVICES PROVIDED AND IS DUE A
REFUND.

EMPLOYEE / VENDOR / PAYEE CODE: *

Y J f)i |A / h ers /w 0INfNAME: co/k <t

/ / ~'

ADDRESS: NTA) : W. by tt n f -e asnes

ADDRESS: 00) or |b } Cy]N! L hte k

CITY: Ib d //>d / 4 STATE: [r/ ZIP: M/ 0 4 ,,_

|TRANS CODE: PX TRANS TYPE: FUND:

JOB CODE: (FOR FE TRANS TYPE) REFUND AMOUNT: i

COMMENTS: 'd 37' O N7/-d/ M4/2 '

@r{' 6 JL o 7.s~6 6 t//? fy'Af 7
(limit commpn o 40 characters, including spaces) I'

//.2c,' J .PREPARED BY: f- DATE:

AUTHORIZED BY dk k V TITLE: .

0 L)4F|f?|]db 21ff3 |.DATE:OFFICE:
f ( ( l

ORIGINAL
INVOICE #: DATE PAID: AMOUNT: $ ,

REFUND ENTERED INTO COLLECT DY:

REFUND DETERMINED BY: DATE:
/5 t eL 3
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: INFORMATION FROM LTS-

<8ETWEEN: : " " " " * * * " " * " " * " ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

:
LICENSC' FEE MANAGEMENT GRANCH, ARM : PROSRAM CODE: 02120

-aND : STATUS CODE: 0
REGIONAL LICENSING SECTIONS ' : FEE CATEGORY: 7C

: EXP. DATE: -19970531
: FEE COMMENTS: . . . , . . . . . . _ _ . . . _ _ _ _ _ . .

: DECOM FIN-ASSUR REQD: N
: : : : ::: : :: : :: ::: :: :: : : : : : :::: : :: :::: ::

LICENSE FEE TRANSMITTAL

A.- R E G IO N g
.

|
1. AP PLI C AT ION ATTACHED

L AD PLI C AM T /L IC ENSEE : COOPER HO5 PIT AL /C ENT ER CITY
RECEIVE 3 OATE: 930318
00CKET NO: 3003043 )
CONTROL No.: 117379 .]

.

LICENSE NO.: 57-04371-01 '

ACTION TYPE: AMENDMENT

2. FEE ATTACHED
AMOUNT: __ ...

CHECK N0.: __. ___

3. COSMENTS

S!GNED --- ::@: F217iC: :::::: }0 ATE __ _ _

B. LICENSE :EE MANAGEMENT BRANCH (CHECK WHEN MILESTONE 03 IS ENTERED /J./)

1. FEE C ATE GORY AND AMOUNT: _[_Cg........._______.,______.____ b f_. _
2. COFRECT FEE PAIDy' APPLICATION vaY SE PROCESSED FOR:

AME13MEyT
. .. ........_

RENEWAL ,_____....._..

LICENSE ________,......

Y vTHERn
s. . .. ..........__..............._
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